



2026:BHC-AUG:13085-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 4380 OF 2017

GOVIND GOVINDPRASAD MURALIDHAR SONI
VERSUS
GOVT OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. P.B. Patil
AGP for Respondents No.2, 3 and 5: Mr S.B. Joshi
ASG for Respondent No.1 & 4: Mr.S.B. Deshpande

...
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & K.L. WADANE, JJ.
Date: April 05, 2017
...

PER COURT :-

- 1 Issue notice to respondents returnable on 19.4.2017.
- 2 ASG for respondent Nos.1 and 4.
- 3 AGP for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5.

(K.L. WADANE, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)