



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4380 OF 2017

Govind Govindprasad Muralidhar SoniPetitioner/s
V/S

Govt Of India Through Secretary And OthersRespondent/s

Respective counsel for the petitioner are peresent.

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE &
K.L. WADANE, JJ**

DATE : 21st April, 2017

P.C. :

Spare copy be supplied within two weeks. Upon supply of spare copy,
notice/s be issued to the respondent/s returnable on 05-05-2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)