



(1)

wp4380.17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

19 WRIT PETITION NO. 4380 OF 2017

GOVIND GOVINDPRASAD MURALIDHAR SONI

VERSUS

GOVT OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

Ms. Renuka Karande h/f. Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. M.G. Kasturkar h/f. Mr. Ajay Talhar, Advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.
DATE : 26.03.2026**

PC :-

01. Learned Advocate for the petitioner informs that this petition has become infructuous.

02. In view of the above, this Writ Petition is disposed off as infructuous.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]